
Installation and Technical InformationBEGA LED Ceiling and Wall Luminaire        50 081
Tools Required:
Phillips medium screwdriver
Standard medium screwdriver

Weight:  12.8 lbs.

Dimensions

A:    18-1/2 ” 

B:    4-1/2 ”
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Accessories

Please refer to the appropriate
accessory installation sheet for
further instruction when applicable.

Trim Rings:
White  13 085
Stainless Steel 13 086
Chrome  13 087

Replacement Parts

Description

LED Module (3000K) 
LED Module (4000K)
Driver (120V-277V) 

Diffuser 

Part No

LED-0630/830 
LED-0630/840 
75945
 
113186.0 

Lamp:  60.1W LED

Notice to Installer for 50 081:
1. Rated for damp locations - for interior applications only.
2. Luminaire mounting canopy mounts directly to standard 4” octagonal wiring box (by  
    others) using mounting kit (provided)
3. LEDs are high quality electronic components! Please avoid touching the light output  
    opening of the LED directly during installation.  

50 081 installation:  
 
If applicable, install luminaire housing inside trim ring before proceeding.  
 
1. Route wires through luminaire base, IP nipple, and center hole in mounting strap.
2. Make supply wiring and luminaire wiring connections inside wiring box:
 MAIN VOLTAGE SUPPLY WIRE TO BLACK LUMINAIRE WIRE
 NEUTRAL (COMMON) SUPPLY WIRE TO WHITE LUMINAIRE WIRE
 GREEN GROUND WIRE TO GREEN LUMINAIRE WIRE
 Dimming (if applicable):
  DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (+) TO POSITIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE
  DIMMING CONTROL WIRE (-) TO NEGATIVE DRIVER DIM CONTROL WIRE
3. Attach mounting strap to wiring box using outlet box screws (by others)
4. Attach 1/4” nipple to mounting strap (provided) and place luminaire over and use  
    lockwasher and nut (provided) to secure luminaire. 
5. Insert opal glass by screwing in clockwise. 

Relamping/Maintenance
Clean dirt and deposits from the luminaire and glass 
using only solvent-free cleaners.  No replamping 
required.  

Abschlussring
Trim ring
Anneau

 

Leuchte mit Abschlussring:
Vor der Befestigung auf dem Montagegrund 
muss das Leuchtengehäuse in den 
Abschlussring (Ergänzungsteil) eingelegt 
werden.

Luminaire with trim ring:
Before installing onto the mounting surface the 
luminaire housing must be inserted into the trim 
ring (accessory).

Luminaire avec anneau décoratif:
Avant installation sur la surface de montage 
l'armature de luminaire doit être inséré dans 
l'anneau (accessoire).

Austausch des LED-Moduls
Die Bezeichnung des LED-Moduls ist auf einem 
Etikett in der Leuchte vermerkt.
BEGA Ersatzmodule entsprechen in 
Lichtfarbe und Lichtleistung den ursprünglich 
verbauten Modulen. Der Austausch kann mit 
handelsüblichem Werkzeug durch qualifizierte 
Personen erfolgen.
Anlage spannungsfrei schalten.
Glas durch Linksdrehung aus
Leuchtengehäuse herausschrauben.
Glas und Leuchte regelmäßig mit 
lösungsmittelfreien Reinigungsmitteln  
von Schmutz säubern.
Bitte beachten Sie die Montageanleitung des 
LED-Moduls.
Glas durch Rechtsdrehung in Leuchten- 
gehäuse einschrauben. 
Ein gebrochenes Glas muss ersetzt werden.

Replacement of the LED module
The designation of the LED module is noted on 
a label in the luminaire.
The light colour and light output of BEGA 
replacement modules correspond to those of 
the modules originally fitted. The module can be 
replaced by qualified persons using standard 
tools.
Disconnect the system.
Unscrew glass from luminaire housing  
by turning it counter-clockwise. 
Clean glass and luminaire regularly with
solvent-free cleansers from dirt.
Please follow the installation instructions for the 
LED module.
Screw in glass by turning it clockwise  
as far as it will go.
A broken glass must be replaced.

Remplacement du module LED
La désignation du module LED est inscrite sur 
une étiquette apposée sur le luminaire.
Les modules de rechange BEGA correspondent 
aux modules d’origine en termes de couleur 
de lumière et de flux lumineux. Le module LED 
peut être remplacé par une personne qualifiée à 
l’aide d’outils disponibles dans le commerce.
Travailler hors tension.
Dévisser le verre de l’armature en tournant
vers la gauche. 
Nettoyer régulièrement le verre et le luminaire
et débarasser le des souillures. N’utilser que
des produits d’entretien ne contenant pas de
solvant.
Respecter la fiche d’utilisation du module LED.
Visser le verre dans l’armature du luminaire en 
le tournant vers la droite.
Remplacer un verre défectueux.

Ergänzungsteil · Abschlussringe
Für diese Leuchte sind optional Abschlussringe 
aus Metall in 3 Oberflächen lieferbar.
Abschlussringe sind Ergänzungsteile und 
separat zu bestellen.

Bezeichnung  Bestellnummer
Einbrennlackierung weiß 13 076
Edelstahl 13 077
Chrom 13 078

Accessory · Trim rings
For this luminaire metal trim rings in 3 surfaces 
are optional available.
Trim rings are accessories and must be ordered 
separately.

Item Part. No
Enamel white 13 076
Stainless steel 13 077
Chrome 13 078

Accessoire · Anneaux
Pour ce luminaire, des anneaux métallique sont 
disponibles en 3 finitions aux choix.
Ces anneaux sont des accessoires à 
commander séparément.

Désignation Référence
Laque cuite au four blanche 13 076
Acier inoxydable 13 077
Chrome 13 078

Ersatzteile
Ersatzglas 113170.0EG
LED-Netzteil 611048

Spares
Spare glass 113170.0EG
LED power supply unit 611048

Pièces de rechange
Verre de rechange 113170.0EG
Bloc d’alimentation LED 611048
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Product Safety Warnings:
THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE INSTALLATION CODE BY A PERSON 
FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. 
SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS. 
MIN 90°C SUPPLY CONDUCTORS.
CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ SELON LE CODE D’INSTALLATION PERTINENT, PAR UNE PERSONNE QUI CONNAÎT 
BIEN LE PRODUIT ET SON FONCTIONNEMENT AINSI QUE LES RISQUES INHÉRENTS.
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENTS HUMIDES.
LES FILS D’ALIMENTATION 90°C MIN. 
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